RESOLUTION 2024-06

A RESOLUTION TO CONTINUE OPERATING UNDER THE FY2024 BUDGET

Whereas,	diligently to prepare a budget	the City of Dallas, Georgia are working for the year beginning July 1, 2024, and for submittal to the Governing Authority;
Whereas,	Once completed, the proposed FY2025 budget will be submitted to the Finance Committee of the City of Dallas, Georgia for review; and	
Whereas,	the Finance Committee of the City of Dallas, Georgia will study the proposed budget as submitted, reviewing it to take the best interest of the City of Dallas into consideration;	
Now Therefo	in order to allow time for sub FY2025 budget, the city shall of	
	L. James Ke	elly, Mayor
James Henson, Councilmember		Christopher B. Carter, Councilmember
Nancy R. Arnold, Councilmember		Leah Alls, Councilmember
Cooper Cochran, Councilmember		

Attest: _____ Tina Clark, City Clerk